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DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE, FINANCIAL 
INSTITUTIONS AND PROFESSIONAL REGISTRATION 

P.O. Box 690, Jefferson City, Mo. 65102-0690 

[N RE: DOUGLAS PFLEGER 

332 PECAN BLUFFS DRIVE 
WENTZVILLE MO 63385 TRACKING ID 262616 E 

VOLUKT ARY FORFEITURE AGREEMENT 

lt is hereby agreed by Douglas Pfleger ("Pfleger") and the Consumer Affairs Division of 

the Department oflnsurance, Financial Institutions and Professional Registration, as follows: 

WHEREAS, John M. Huff. is the duly appointed Director of the Department of 

lnsurance, financial institutions and Professional Registration, State of Missouri (hereinafter, 

"Director" of the '·Department"), whose duties, pursuant to Chapters 374, 375 and 385 RSMo, 

include the supervision and regulation of the business of Motor Vehicle Extended Service 

eontracts (''MVESC'' ); 

WHEREAS. the Consumer Affairs Division of the Department is charged with 

investigating producers and companies engaged in the business of MVESC pursuant to Sections 

374.085, 374.190 and 385.216, RSMo and is authorized by the Director to recommend 

enforcement action under the laws relating to MV:ESC; 

WHEREAS, Pfleger has applied to renew a resident MVESC producer license with the 

Department pursuant to Chapter 385, RSMo; 

WHEREAS, the Consumer Affairs Division bas received infonnanon concerning 

Ptleger's failed to disclose a misdemeanor charge on his application, which is a violation of 
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Section 374.210.1, RSMo (Non Cum. Supp. 2014), and subjectS Pfleger to enforcement action by 

the Director: 

Wf-IEREAS, Pfleger bas been informed of his right to counsel and of his right to contest 

a11y attempt by the Depanment to refuse to issue his MVESC producer license, and states that he 

understands his rights to contest any such actions; 

AND WHEREAS, Pfleger, acknowledges and admits for purposes of this Agreement and 

for purposes of any furure action by the Director or the Consumer Affairs Division based on any 

additional violation of the insurance laws, MVESC laws, or regulations by Pleger, in which 

action the Duector or the Consumer Affairs Division alleges that the violation described herein 

form part of a course of conduct, a business practice, or other such series of simi lar violations, or 

that future violations by Pfleger are committed knowingly, intentionally or in conscious disregard 

of the law, that he provided materially incorrect, misleading, incomplete or untrue information in 

the license application, and that such conduct violated Section 374.210.1, RSMo (Non Cum. 

Supp. 2014); 

..afforded dre pptMtun i!Y. to consl.llt legal itounseJ, Pfleger aoes nereb voluntarily anil....laww· 

The parties agree that, should the Director or the Division m the future allege any 

additional violation of the insurance laws, MVESC laws, or regulations by Pleger, nothing in this 

Agreemeat shall preclude the Director or the Consumer 'Affair~. Division from introducing 

Ptleger's admissions contained in this Agreement as evidence that the acts described herein fonn 

part of a course of conduct, a business practice, or other such series of simi lar violations, or for 
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purposes of showing that such later alleged acts are committed knowingly, intentionally or in 

conscious disregard of the law. 

DATED: _ 3.;___I _I ..__I _I ~=--

DATED: _3~1 tt-=-------+--f ( ~ _ 

DA TED: _3__._J:t ..... J._\'--'£..,_____ __ _ 

Return original to: 
Andrew Engler 
Missoun Department of Insurance, 

D~ Qens~ 
~~ 

Came Couch, Director 
Consumer Affairs Division a~w--.~ 
John M. Huff, Director 
Department ofTnsurance, Financial Institutions 
and Professjooal Registration 

Financial Institutions and Professional Registration 
PO Box 4001 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
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